
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY 
FOR THE YEAR 202m 

On this the 24 day of August 2020/2021 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present: 

KP George 
Vincent Morales 
Grady Prestage 
Andy Meyers 
Kenneth R. DeMerchant 

The following proceedings were had, to-writ, 

County Judge 
Commissioner Precinct # I 
Commissioner Precinct #2 
Commissioner Precinct #3 
Commissioner Precinct #4 

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 22, 2020, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2021 for Fort Bend County; and 

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind and fund. The 
transfer does not increase the total of the budget. 

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized: 

Department Name: _________ lVc..."lc.c.ec..d_ic_a_l E..;..x_. a_nu"'-·n_c_r ________ Accounting Unit: _____ 1_0_0_5_6:i_-2_0_0 ___ _ 

TRANSFER TO: 

ACCOUNT NAME 
Temporary or Part --Time 
Payroll Taxes 
Retirement 
WC/Unemployment 
Property/ Casualty Allocation 

TRANSFER FROM: 

ACCOUNT NAME 
Salaries and Labor 
Supplies and Maintenance 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
61100 
62000 
62100 
62300 
65510 

TOT AL TRANSFERRED TO: 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
61000 
63600 

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM: 

EXPLANATION: Transfer needed to fund Part Time staffing needs through 2021. 

Department Head: Date: 

/ 
THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND t /) .f2p r) -4 ~ . 

{lf!x BY: ___ --=--_t _, _ l....,t:-/_ '--"'-0 ---
~ U KP George, County Judge 

AMOUNT 
$ 110,955 
$ 918 
$ 1,480 
$ 120 
$ 336 

s 113,809 

AMOUNT 
$ 98,955 
$ 14,854 

s 113,809 

13-Aua-2 I --------""""'--------

DGL Transfer 

LJAC Transfer 

Fann BO! 
Revised I 0/2005 




