IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2021

	KP George Vincent Morales Grady Prestage Andy Meyers Kenneth R. DeMerchan had, to-writ, on September 22, 2020, on, the Commissioners' O tal of the budget.	the Court heard and approved the Court has transferred an existing bu	et #1 et #2 et #3 et #4 budget for the year 202	I for Fort Bend County; and
Department Name:	Medica	l Examiner	Accounting Unit:	100565200
TRANSFER TO:				
ACCOUNT NAME Temporary or PartTime Payroll Taxes Retirement WC/Unemployment Property/ Casualty Allocation TRANSFER FROM: ACCOUNT NAME Salaries and Labor Supplies and Maintenance		ACCOUNT NUMBER 61100 62000 62100 62300 65510 TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO ACCOUNT NUMBER 61000 63600	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	AMOUNT 110,955 918 1,480 120 336 113,809 AMOUNT 98,955 14,854
	Т	OTAL TRANSFERRED FROM	л: <u>s</u>	113,809
EXPLANATION: Transfer needed to fund Part Time staffing needs through 2021.				
			7	
Department Head:	*** USE	WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS	Date:	13-Aug-21
THE COUNTY OF FORT B	Lec	cerse		L Transfer C Transfer